    l   U.S.  800-323-4340 toll-free,  847-549-7600 (outside the U.S.),  www.coleparmer.com
Canada  800-363-5900   l   India  91-22-6716-2222   l   UK  0500-345-300
648     l   U.S.  800-323-4340 toll-free,  847-549-7600 (outside the U.S.),  www.coleparmer.com
Canada  800-363-5900   l   India  91-22-6716-2222   l   UK  0500-345-300
649
FI Fittings
Inert Tube-End Fittings
l	Ideal for use with solenoid valves

type connectors, suitable for rigid tubing up to 4-mm OD. Replacement PTFE filter discs are
available for each filter, too.
Specifications & Ordering Information
Key Description
Polycarbonate (PC) Radiation-stable PC Nylon
Cat. no. Price/pk of 25 Cat. no. Price/pk of 25 Cat. no. Price/pk of 25
A Male large bore luer to 3⁄16" hose barb K-45509-50 — — K-45509-70
B Male large bore luer to 1⁄4" hose barb K-45509-52   — — K-45509-72
C Male large bore luer to 5⁄16" hose barb K-45509-54   — — K-45509-74
D Male large bore luer with lock ring to male luer — — K-45509-90 — —
E Male large bore luer with lock ring to female luer — — K-45509-91   — —
F Male large bore luer connector plug K-45509-64   — — K-45509-84
G Female large bore luer to 3⁄16" hose barb K-45509-56   — — K-45509-76
H Female large bore luer to 1⁄4" hose barb K-45509-58   — — K-45509-78
I Female large bore luer to 5⁄16" hose barb K-45509-60   — — K-45509-80
J Female large bore luer connector cap K-45509-62   — — K-45509-82
 Large-Bore Luer Adapters
Larger bore for enhanced fluid flow
These large-bore adapters are perfect for handling higher flow volumes in
process while still using a luer fitting type connection. Adapters are manufactured